12
11
10
9
8
7
GND Screw
M
SW3
SW4
THERMAL
SWITCH
AUXILIARY
SWITCH
(STANDARD)
ALL SWITCHES
SHOWN WITH
ACTUATOR IN
FULL OPEN
POSITION
AUXILIARY
SWITCH
(STANDARD)
Red
7"
Direct Mount
Heater
Blk
8"
Wht
8"
Wht
12"
Blk
12"
E1E2
Actuator ships in fully closed position!
410-50100
TL25-1800
Capacitor
410-30100
12uF/250v
6
5
4
3
2
1
J1
HEATER
SW2
SW1
J2
E1E2
J3
11
2
4
3
Items within dotted line located inside actuator housing
430-10100 Switch Card
SW1
SW2
SW3
SW4
Switch Stack
Detail
NOT OPEN*
OPEN COM*
OPEN*
NOT CLOSED*
CLOSED COM*
CLOSED*
RUN OPEN
OPEN PILOT*
RUN CLOSED
CLOSED PILOT*
NEU
HOT 120VAC
LINE IN
* CONNECTIONS
OPTIONAL
FIELD
CONTROL
DEVICE
GND
120V AC Motor
410-20100
(P2/3)
R (7")W (12")
B (12")
B (8")
W (8")
1
A
W
D
-8
5
0
-2
4
1
0
4
Use For:
P2/3-120N4  w/ 10 cnd ld
WHT\BLK
GRN\BLK
ORG\BLK
RED\BLK
BLU
RED
WHT
BLK
GRN
Optional Pre-wired
10 conductor lead
p/n 410-10620
(ORG = Spare)
11
10
8
7
6
4
2
1
GND